PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684416

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| BRAYARD DANIEL GORDON JR. | 04/28/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MC MASTER OF CEREMONY INC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 280 E134 ST | |
| City: | BRONX | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10454 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 17239480 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-523-4321

Email: MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM

Correspondent Name: SINORICA LLC DBA THOUGHTS TO PAPER

Address Line 1: 20251 CENTURY BLVD STE 140
Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TUP63313 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHANZHONG YUAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shanzhong (Sam) Yuan/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/29/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_TUP63313#page1.tif source=Assignment_TUP63313#page2.tif

PATENT 506637607 REEL: 056088 FRAME: 0018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) METHODS, SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND DEVICES FOR FACILITATING CONDUCTING A COMPETITION BETWEEN PARTICIPANTS

| This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one): A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreement. | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|---|-------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|---------------|
| | | U.S. Patent Application Serial No. filed on | | | | | | |
| | | | Patent No. | | • | | | |
| The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is: U.S. Patent rights only | | | | | | | | |
| | | Worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit for the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above). | | | | | | |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (are): Brayard Daniel Gordon Jr. | | | | | | | | |
| Full Le | gal N | ame | | | | | | |
| Street A | Addre | SS | 280 E 134TH ST APT 1N | | | | | |
| City _ | 3ronx | | State/Province NY | | Zip/Postal Code | 10454 | Country | United States |
| Full Le | Full Legal Name | | | | | | | |
| Street A | | | | | | | | |
| City _ | | | State/Province | | Zip/Postal Code | | Country | |
| Full Le | Full Legal Name | | | | | | | |
| Street A | Addre | ess. | | | | | | |
| City _ | | | State/Province | | Zip/Postal Code | | Country | |
| The A | SSIG | NEE | referred to in this agreement | is: | | | | |
| Full Le | gal N | | | | | | | |
| Street A | Addre | | | | | | | ····· |
| City Br | ronx | | State/Province NY | | Zip/Postal Code | 10454 | Country | United States |
| Is (chec | ck on | | ☐An individual | usiness entit | Delaware, I | Jnited States | | |
| | | | 100 | | | (State/Prov | ince and C | Country) |
| And, is | s assi | gned | % Of the entire | e rights from | m the ASSIGNO | OR(S) | | |

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

| 12th | 04/28/2021 |
|--|----------------------|
| (signature of sole or first assignor) | (Date) |
| (signature of second assignor) | (Date) |
| (signature of third assignor) | (Date) 04/28/2021 |
| (signature of assignee) Brayard Daniel Gordon By: Title: CEO | (Date) |